

30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	N CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.062 - DECK LID AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Lid (less Handle and Locks)(Prime).....	207051	515	1		
Lid (less Handle and Locks)(Prime).....	207052	516	1	1	
Lid (less Handle and Locks) Upper (Prime).....	206211	515			1
Lid (less Handle and Locks) Lower (Prime).....	207053	515			1
Weatherstrip, Upper and Sides.....	202056	515,516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Lower.....	202057	515,516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Lid Opening, Upper and Sides.....	206657	515			1
Weatherstrip, Upper Lid, Lower.....	206213	515			1
Weatherstrip, Lower Lid, Lower.....	206516	515			1
Bumper, Upper Lid.....	206621	515			4
Retainer, Upper Lid Bumper.....	206622	515			4
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	756	515			8
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP					
Hinge, Deck Lid, Right.....	202302	515	1		
Hinge, Deck Lid, Left.....	202303	515	1		
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 9/16" Hx. Hd.....	802	515	4		
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	515	4		
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515	4		
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 9/16" Hx. Hd.....	802	515	4		
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	515	4		
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	515	4		
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt.....	205	515	4		
Spring, Hinge (6 Coil).....	202338	515	2		
Cover, Deck Lid Hinge, Right (Prime).....	205672	515	1		
Cover, Deck Lid Hinge, Left (Prime).....	205673	515	1		
Screw, Washer Head.....	205680	515	6		
Hinge, Deck Lid, Right (Chrome).....	204592	516	1	1	
Hinge, Deck Lid, Left (Chrome).....	204593	516	1	1	
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	516	4	4	
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	516	4	4	
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	516	4	4	
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	516	4	4	
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt.....	205	516	4	4	
Gasket, Deck Lid Hinge, Front.....	205674	516	1	1	
Gasket, Deck Lid Hinge, Rear.....	205675	516	1	1	
Hinge, Upper Lid, Right.....	206224	515			1
Hinge, Upper Lid, Left.....	206225	515			1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	224	515			4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	515			4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515			4
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	224	515			4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	515			4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515			4
Hinge, Lower Lid, Male, Right (Prime).....	207176	515			1
Hinge, Lower Lid, Male, Left (Prime).....	207175	515			1
Hinge, Lower Lid, Female (Prime).....	207177	515			1

REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP (CONT'D.)					
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	[Hinge]	757	515		8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	to	240	515		8
Flatwasher, 5/16" Med.....	Body	808	515		8
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 2" Hx. Hd.....	[Hinge]	758	515		4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	to Lid	240	515		4
Pin, Lower Lid Hinge.....		206824	515		1
Spacer, Inner.....	[Hinge]	206219	515		2
Spacer, Outer.....	to Body	206220	515		2
Gasket, Male Hinge.....		206223	515		2
Gasket, Female Hinge.....		206222	515		2
Plate, Lower Lid Hinge Reinforcing.....		206387	515		2
Support, Deck Lid, Right.....		205243	516	1	1
Support, Deck Lid, Left.....		205236	516	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	[Support]	179	516	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	to Lid	190	516	4	4
Bolt, Shoulder.....		207054	516	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	[Support]	240	516	2	2
Springwasher.....	to Bracket	203110	516	2	2
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....		189	516	2	2
Support, Upper Lid, Right.....		206626	515		1
Support, Upper Lid, Left.....		206625	515		1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	[Support]	257	515		6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	to Lid	190	515		6
Bolt, Lower Link to Bracket.....		206627	515		2
Springwasher, Lower Link to Bracket.....		203110	515		2
Spring, Upper Lid Support.....		206522	515		2
Pivot, Upper Lid Support Spring.....		206628	515		2
Stop, Upper Lid Support.....		206808	515		2
Bracket, Upper Lid Support, Lower (to Body).....		206844	515		2
Bracket, Upper Lid Support Locking (to Lid).....		206786	515		2
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. Carriage... [Support]		806	515		2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	to Lock	206805	515		2
Springwasher.....	Bracket	206806	515		2
Wing Nut, 5/16"-18.....		206807	515		2
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE					
NOTE: Handles as listed do not include Lock Cylinders.					
Handle, Upper Lid Lock.....		206386	515		1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....		240	515		1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....		205	515		1
Handle, Movable.....		204598	515, 516	1	1
Handle, Stationary.....		204599	515, 516	1	1
Screw with L/W.....		205502	515, 516	2	2
Handle Complete, Lower Lid.....		206239	515		1
Handle, Lower Lid.....		206240	515		1
Escutcheon, Lower Lid Handle.....		206241	515		1
Bolt with L/W.....		206334	515		2
Springwasher.....		206242	515		1

30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-OR SED.	CONV.	4-OR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE (CONT'D.)					
Gasket, Handle Escutcheon.....	206187	515			1
Pawl, Deck Lid Handle.....	202361	515,516	1	1	
Pawl, Deck Lid Handle.....	206243	515			1
Spring, Deck Lid Handle Pawl.....	202362	515,516	1	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key.....	203884	515,516	1	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Cylinders and Keys for Deck Lid and Glove Box).....	203883	515,516	1	1	1
Key, Cut, Code No. K.F. 501 to 750.....	203887	515,516	1	1	1
Key, Blank, for Code No. K.F. 501 to 750.....	203882	515,516	1	1	1
Cover, Handle Lock Cylinder.....	206244	515			1
Screw, Cover.....	206245	515			1
Spring, Lock Cylinder Cover.....	206246	515			1
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT					
License Light (less Movable Handle).....	204594	515	1		
License Light (less Movable Handle).....	206809	516	1	1	
Stud.....	205500	515,516	5	5	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	515,516	5	5	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	203	515,516	5	5	
License Light.....	206230	515			1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	759	515			3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth.....	275	515			3
Clip, Base Retainer.....	206231	515			1
Pad, Light Mounting.....	205394	515,516	1	1	
Pad, Light Mounting.....	206237	515			1
Washer, Light Mounting Support.....	201567	515			1
Body, License Light (less Handle).....	204595	515,516	1	1	
Lens, License Light.....	204596	515,516	1	1	
Lens, License Light.....	206233	515			2
Gasket, Lens.....	204597	515,516	1	1	
Gasket, Lens.....	206234	515			2
Door, License Light.....	205308	515,516	1	1	
Screw, Door.....	205501	515,516	2	2	
Door, License Light, Right.....	206235	515			1
Door, License Light, Left.....	206236	515			1
Screw, No. 8-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	726	515			4
Bumper, License Light Brace.....	200539	515			2
Cable and Socket.....	204600	515	1		
Cable and Socket, License and Rear Comp't. Light.....	206810	516	1	1	
Screw with L/W.....	205404	515,516	2	2	
Cable and Socket.....	206247	515			2
Screw, No. 8-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	726	515			2
Cable, Feed.....	206248	515			1
Grommet, Cable.....	204305	515,516	*	*	*
Bulb.....	201600	515,516	1	1	2
Clip, License Light Cable (on Deck Lid).....	204515	515,516	1	1	
Clip, License Light Cable.....	206292	515			3
Connector, "Y".....	202180	515			1

REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES and PROP 30.060

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.074 - DECK LID LATCH AND STRIKER					
Latch, Deck Lid (Chrome).....	204517	515,516	1	1	
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	274	515,516	1	1	
Lockwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	240	515,516	1	1	
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515,516	1	1	
Spring, Deck Lid Latch (Coil).....	202342	515,516	1	1	
Latch, Lower Lid Lock.....	206249	515			1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	274	515			1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	515			1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515			1
Striker, Lid Lock Latch.....	204518	515,516	1	1	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	529	515,516	2	2	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	370	515,516	2	2	
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	515,516	2	2	
Striker, Lower Lid Lock Latch.....	206662	515			1
Screw with L/W.....	205584	515			2
Shim, Lower Lid Lock Latch Striker.....	206663	515			1
Cable, Lower Lid.....	206253	515			2
Clevis Pin.....	206360	515			4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	515			4
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2".....	414	515			4
Bracket, Lower Lid Cable, Right..... [to Body]	206842	515			1
Bracket, Lower Lid Cable, Left..... [to Body]	206843	515			1
Lock Complete, Upper Lid.....	206254	515			1
Bolt with L/W (Lock Guide to Upper Lid).....	206334	515			4
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd..... [Lock]	179	515			4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med..... [to Lid]	190	515			4
Spacer, Upper Lid Lock Arm Guide.....	206841	515			*
Cover, Lower Lid Lock (Prime).....	206256	515			1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	576	515			4
30.075 - REAR COMPARTMENT SKID STRIPS					
Strip, Seat Back Skid.....	206707	515			9
Strip, Seat Back Skid.....	206708	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (26 3/32" Long).....	206717	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (18 5/32" Long).....	206718	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (26 27/32" Long).....	206719	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (18 7/8" Long).....	206720	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (48 13/16" Long).....	206721	515			5
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (5" Long).....	207055	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (30 29/32" Long).....	207056	515			1
Strip, Rear Floor Skid (47 3/8" Long).....	206724	515			1
Strip, Deck Lid Skid (16.14" Long).....	206727	515			8
Strip, Deck Lid Skid (16.14" Long).....	206728	515			1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	801	515			55
Screw, No. 12-11 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome) (Repair only).....	847	515			*
30.076 - DECK LID NAME PLATES					
Plate, Name "Frazer".....	207179	515	1		

*As Required

